economy of the country. The very nature of a Unit Trust Fund, however, helps
mitigate this risk. The Underlying Fund that is the Schroder International Selection
Fund-Emerging Markets would generally hold a well-diversified portfolio of
securities from different market sectors that the collapse of any one security or
any one market sector would not impact too greatly on the value of the Schroder
International Selection Fund-Emerging Market.

The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 30 June which are exposed to price
risk.

2020 2019

RM RM

Collective investment scheme designated
  at fair value through profit or loss 91,227,412 123,844,455

	 The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s net asset value and
(loss)/profit after tax to movements in prices of collective investment scheme at
the end of the reporting financial period. The analysis is based on the assumptions
that the market price of the collective investment scheme increased by 5%
and decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant. This represents
management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the collective
investment scheme, having regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

2020 2019

% Change in price
Market
 value

Increase/
(decrease)

in loss after
tax and net
asset value

Market
 value

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit after
tax and net
asset value

RM RM RM RM

+5% 95,788,783 4,561,371 130,036,678 6,192,223
-5% 86,666,041 (4,561,371) 117,652,232 (6,192,223)

Client Services : 03-2778 100028

Eastspring Investments Global Emerging Markets Fund

ii.	 Interest rate risk

	 Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	 Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

	 Interest rate is a general economic indicator that will have an impact on the
management of the Fund. The Fund’s exposure to the interest risk is mainly
confined to short term placements with financial institutions. The Manager